# Ironwood Village Board of Directors Meeting Minutes

June 5, 2023

### I. Call to order

Board President, Mary Kay Quandt called to order a meeting of the Ironwood Village Board of Directors at 6:00 p.m. on 06/05/2023 at the residence of Mary Kay Quandt.

### II. Attendance

In attendance were: Mary Kay Quandt, President; Lorenzo Cachia, Treasurer; Ryan DeVries, Director; Shannon Robinson, Director; Christy Wood, Director; and Marie Pipes, Secretary.

#### III. Business

- a) MetroNet: Discussion was had regarding inviting MetroNet into our neighborhood for an alternative internet service. A motion was made by Mary Kay Quandt and seconded by Christy Wood to ask Steve Gulling to contact MetroNet.
- b) Neighborhood Issues:
  - (a) Discussion was had through email and at the meeting regarding the length of the lawn when it's being cut. It was determined that the length of the lawn is correct.
  - **(b)** There are 3 large trees with no leaves in front of 2141
  - (c) Bricks off the front of the garage at 2143
- c) Next Board Meeting: The next board meeting will be held September 13<sup>th</sup> at 6 p.m. at the home of Mary Kay Quandt, President.

## IV. Adjournment

A motion was made by Mary K Quandt to adjourn the meeting and Marie Pipes seconded the motion.

Minutes submitted by: Marie Pipes, Secretary